LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/1361

HRES 1361

Providing for consideration of the bill (S. 1098) to amend the Higher Education Act of 1965 to authorize
borrowers to separate joint consolidation loans; and for other purposes.

Congress: 117 (2021-2023, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Sep 19, 2022

Current Status. Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Sep 20, 2022)
Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1361

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Perimutter, Ed [D-CO-7]
Party: Democratic ¢ State: CO ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Rules Committee House Reported Original Measure Sep 19, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Congress


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/1361
https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1361
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000593

Related Bills

Bill
117 HR
7240

117 S
1098

117 HR
1433

117 HR
4009

117 HR
4358

117 HR
6265

117 HR
6846

117 HR
7338

117 HR
8453

117 HR
8503

117 HR
8520

117
HRES
558

Relationship
Related bill

Procedurally
related
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action

Dec 7, 2022: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 613.

Oct 11, 2022:

Sep 21, 2022:

Became Public Law No: 117-200.

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education,

Labor, and Pensions.

Sep 21, 2022:

Resources.

Sep 21, 2022:

Resources.

Sep 21, 2022:

Sep 21, 2022:

Sep 21, 2022:

Sep 21, 2022:

Sep 21, 2022:

Sep 21, 2022:

Sep 20, 2022:

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Pursuant to section 2 of H. Res. 1361, and the motion offered by Mr. Hoyer, the following bills

passed under suspension of the rules: H.R. 1433, as amended; H.R. 4009, as amended; H.R. 4358, as
amended; H.R. 6265; H.R. 6846, as amended; H.R. 7240, as amended; H.R. 7338, as amended; H.R.
8453, as amended; H.R. 8503, as amended; and H.R. 8520, as amended; and the following resolution was
agreed to under suspension of the rules: H. Res. 558, as amended. (consideration: CR H7984-7992; text:
CR H7991-7992)

Summary (as of Sep 20, 2022)

This resolution sets forth the rule for consideration of S. 1098.

Actions Timeline

e Sep 20, 2022: Considered as privileged matter. (consideration: CR H7978-7983)
e Sep 20, 2022: DEBATE - The House proceeded with one hour of debate on H. Res. 1361.

e Sep 20, 2022: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At the conclusion of debate on H. Res. 1361, the Chair put the question
on the previous question and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mrs. Fischbach demanded the
yeas and nays and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.

e Sep 20, 2022: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H7983-7984)

e Sep 20, 2022: On ordering the previous question Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 219 - 206 (Roll no. 441).

e Sep 20, 2022: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 220 - 205
(Roll no. 442).

e Sep 20, 2022
e Sep 20, 2022
e Sep 19, 2022
e Sep 19, 2022
e Sep 19, 2022
e Sep 19, 2022

: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 220 - 205 (Roll no. 442). (text: CR H7978)
: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

. Introduced in House

: The House Committee on Rules reported an original measure, H. Rept. 117-478, by Mr. Perlmutter.
: Resolution also provides one motion to commit.

. Placed on the HpusadgalendarsCalepsdaeiNe.5P0.pubiic data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7240
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7240
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1098
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1098
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1433
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1433
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4009
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4009
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4358
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4358
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6265
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6265
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6846
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6846
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7338
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7338
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8453
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8453
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8503
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8503
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8520
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8520
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/558
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/558
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/558
https://legilist.com

