

HRES 1361

Providing for consideration of the bill (S. 1098) to amend the Higher Education Act of 1965 to authorize borrowers to separate joint consolidation loans; and for other purposes.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Sep 19, 2022

Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Sep 20, 2022)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1361>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7]

Party: Democratic • **State:** CO • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Rules Committee	House	Reported Original Measure	Sep 19, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
117 HR 7240	Related bill	Dec 7, 2022: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 613.
117 S 1098	Procedurally related	Oct 11, 2022: Became Public Law No: 117-200.
117 HR 1433	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
117 HR 4009	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
117 HR 4358	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
117 HR 6265	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
117 HR 6846	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
117 HR 7338	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
117 HR 8453	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
117 HR 8503	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
117 HR 8520	Related bill	Sep 21, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
117 HRES 558	Related bill	Sep 20, 2022: Pursuant to section 2 of H. Res. 1361, and the motion offered by Mr. Hoyer, the following bills passed under suspension of the rules: H.R. 1433, as amended; H.R. 4009, as amended; H.R. 4358, as amended; H.R. 6265; H.R. 6846, as amended; H.R. 7240, as amended; H.R. 7338, as amended; H.R. 8453, as amended; H.R. 8503, as amended; and H.R. 8520, as amended; and the following resolution was agreed to under suspension of the rules: H. Res. 558, as amended. (consideration: CR H7984-7992; text: CR H7991-7992)

Summary (as of Sep 20, 2022)

This resolution sets forth the rule for consideration of S. 1098.

Actions Timeline

- Sep 20, 2022: Considered as privileged matter. (consideration: CR H7978-7983)
- Sep 20, 2022: DEBATE - The House proceeded with one hour of debate on H. Res. 1361.
- Sep 20, 2022: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At the conclusion of debate on H. Res. 1361, the Chair put the question on the previous question and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mrs. Fischbach demanded the yeas and nays and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
- Sep 20, 2022: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H7983-7984)
- Sep 20, 2022: On ordering the previous question Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 219 - 206 (Roll no. 441).
- Sep 20, 2022: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 220 - 205 (Roll no. 442).
- Sep 20, 2022: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 220 - 205 (Roll no. 442). (text: CR H7978)
- Sep 20, 2022: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
- Sep 19, 2022: Introduced in House
- Sep 19, 2022: The House Committee on Rules reported an original measure, H. Rept. 117-478, by Mr. Perlmutter.
- Sep 19, 2022: Resolution also provides one motion to commit.
- Sep 19, 2022: Placed on the House Calendar. Calendar No. 100.